5/9/22, 11:13 AM Nunavut Water Board Mail - Lift Station #1 Sludge Disposal into Sewage Lagoon

ﬁ NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Lift Station #1 Sludge Disposal into Sewage Lagoon

Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 12:55 PM
To: Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@iqgaluit.ca>

Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca" <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>,
Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>, Josip Deronja - Colliers <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Wright,
Jared" <Jared.Wright@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Simon Doiron <S.Doiron@iqaluit.ca>

Sumon,

Although some information is already provided within your letter, however, a little more information within the request for
modification will be appreciated, especially a discussion about other potential options. Also, as | advised you during our
call, the NWB will not be able to issue an approval/acceptance letter by April 25 as we will make the request publicly
available for any potential comments/questions from third parties or public members.

Thank you,
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On Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 12:24 PM Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Hi Sumon,

Based on this email and our discussion the City is seeking to bypass the wastewater treatment plant and transfer
sludge and wastewater directly to the lagoon which is not a regular activity. This seems to be a modification to the
waste disposal activities or facilities governed under Part G of the Licence. So as per Part G of the Licence the City
should submit a request for a modification, providing the rationale for this proposed modification, expected timelines for
activities, engineering drawings (if any), any monitoring during and following the activities. Please check this Part of the
Licence and make sure you cover the requirements included.

Also, you mentioned in your email that this activity was planned for last October so the question is whether there were
any requests or discussions with NWB at that time or not? The reason | am asking is due to the fact of another
modification request submitted in November 2021 so | am wondering whether the November 2021 modification and this
current request are related to each other or are different/independent activities?

Regards,
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On Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 12:13 PM Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@igaluit.ca> wrote:

Hello Karen,

Thank you for taking the time to discuss with me about the project we are planning to start shortly. Please find

attached a letter describing the process of cleaning wet well of Lift Station # 1 and discharging the sludge into the
lagoon.

Regards,
Sumon
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